

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation &Water Ways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, Western Block, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091

Memo No. 673 -IE-3M-111/2014 (pt.-I)

Kolkata, dated 18.03.2021

## **CORRIGENDUM**

Please read the name of the Chief Engineer, South-West, I & W dte. as inscribed in this Department's order No. 671-IE-3M-111/2014(pt.-I) dated 18.03.2021 as 'Subrata Chattopadhyay' instead of 'Subrata Chatterjee'.

Rest contents of the said order will remain unchanged.

Joint Secretary to
The Government of West Bengal

Memo No. 673(11) -IE

Kolkata, dated 18.03.2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action taken to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), W.B., Treasury Buildings; Kolkata-01.
- 2. O.S.D. to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Irrigation and Waterways Department.
- 3. Sr. P.A. to the Additional Chief Secretary, Irrigation and Waterways Department.
- 4. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation and Waterways Department.
- 5. DP & E.O.C.E., I & W Dte.
- 6. Sri Subrata Chattopadhyay, Chief Engineer (South-West), I & W Dte.
- 7. Sri Sanjoy Kundu, Chief Engineer (West), I & W Dte.
- 8. The Superintending Engineer...., I & W Dte.
- 10. Pay & Accounts Officer/ Treasury officer.....
- 11. The Joint Secretary (Estt.)/ Joint Secretary (T)/ Joint Secretary (W), I & W Deptt.

Joint Secretary to
The Government of West Bengal